电缆桥架
Cable Tray
产品安装使用说明书
Product install run book
有能集团江苏威同电气设备有限公司
Uonone Group Jiangsu Weitong Electric
Equipment Co.,Ltd
钢制电缆桥架简介 Introduction of cable tray

TJ-普通大跨距桥架 Normal wide span cable tray
DJ-重载型大跨距桥架 Heavy load wide span cable tray
3、型号代号 Type codes
T-梯级式桥架 Ladder type cable tray
P-托盘式桥架 Tray type cable tray
C-槽式桥架 Channel type cable tray
GDQJ 钢制桥架 Steel cable tray  LQJ 铝合金桥架 AL. alloy cable tray
WBJF C 防火桥架 Fire prevention cable tray  BHQ 玻璃钢桥架 Fiberglass cable tray
梯级式桥架空间布置示意图
Schematic diagram of ladder type cable tray layout
托盘式桥架空间布置示意图
Schematic diagram of cable tray layout
槽式桥架空间布置示意图
Schematic diagram of channel type cable tray layout
组合式桥架空间布置示意图
Schematic diagram of Combined type of cable tray layout
工字钢立柱安装示意图
GDQJ-I-1 工字钢立柱可根据需要安装成悬挂式、直立式、倾臂式悬吊等安装形式。一般
与 GDQJ-H-1 托臂配套使用。
Schematic diagram of I-beam column
The GDQJ-I-1 column can be installed into I-beam suspension type, vertical type, arm
type suspension installation tilt. The use of general matching with GDQJ-H-1.
工字钢立柱底座安装示意图
GDQJ-I-6 底座用于直立工字钢的支承连
接，安装时先用膨胀螺栓或预埋螺栓固定
好底座，后用 M12*40 六角螺栓紧固。
Schematic diagram of steel column
base
GDQJ-I-6 base for erect I-steel
supporting connection, installation with
expansion bolts or pre buried bolt fixed
base. After using M12*40 hexagon bolt
fastening.
工字钢倾斜底座安装示意图
GDQJ-I-9 倾斜底座用于倾斜过梁安装，也
可紧固在墙壁作倾斜支撑用。
I-beam inclined base installation diagram
GDQJ-I-9 inclined base for tilting lintel
installation, can also be used for
fastening tilt support on the wall.
槽钢立柱安装示意图
GDQJ-I-3 槽钢立柱可根据需要安装
成悬挂式、直立式、倾臂式悬吊等安装
形式。一般与 GDQJ-H-4 托臂配套使
用。
Schematic diagram of channel steel
column
The GDQJ-I-3 channel steel
column can be installed into a
suspension type, vertical type, arm
type suspension installation tilt. The
use of general matching with
GDQJ-H-4.
槽钢立柱底座安装示意图
GDQJ-I-7 底座可与 I-3 槽钢立柱，I-5 异型
立柱配套，可作吊装电缆或垂直引上、下
用。
Schematic diagram of steel column base
GDQJ-I-7 base column and I-3 channel,
I-5 shaped column can be used for
supporting, hoisting cable or vertical
drawing, guided by.
槽钢倾斜底座安装示意图
GDQJ-I-10 倾斜底座用于倾斜过梁安装，也
可紧固在墙壁作倾斜支撑用。
Steel inclined base installation diagram
GDQJ-I-10 inclined base for tilting lintel
installation, can also be used for
fastening tilt support on the wall.
角钢立柱安装示意图
GDQJ-I-4 角钢立柱可用作轻载荷单边吊装
立柱。一般与 GDQJ-H-4 托臂配套使用，
或如图所示 H 型吊装。